

\230

SLP(C)No. 15663 OF 2003
ITEM No.32 + 46

Court No. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15663/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2003 in DBCSA 1043/00
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UMESH KANKARIA & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.15895/2003 (State of Rajasthan & Ors. vs. Rashid Mohammed) (with appln.(s) for exempt
ion from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for int
erim relief),
SLP(C)No.15969/2003 (State of Rajasthan & Anr. vs. Badri Narain Vyas & Ors.) (with prayer for
interim relief),
SLP(C)...CC 7688/2003 (State of Rajasthan & Anr. vs. Fateh Singh Jhala & Anr.) (with IA 1 (c/d
elay in filing SLP)
and Item No. 46
SLP(C)...CC 7857/2003 (State of Rajasthan & Anr. vs. Suresh Chandra & Anr.) (with appln.(s) fo
r c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 05/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 15663,15969,Mr. V N Raghupathy, Adv.
CC7688, CC7857
in SLP 15895Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)/Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Caveator(s) in Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.
SLP 15663 & CC7857

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP(C) No./2003 (CC7688) and SLP(C) No./2003 (CC7857).

Issue notice.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 15663/2
003 and SLP(C) No./2003 (CC7857). He prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file c
ounter affidavit.

In the meantime, the direction to pay back wages to the respondents shall remain stayed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER