

§  
SLP(C)No. 15663 OF 2003

ITEM No.57 & 60

Court No. 1

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15663/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2003 in DBCSA 1043/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH KANKARIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With  
SLP(C)No.15895 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.15969 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.17015 of 2003  
(With office report)

SLP(C)No.17199 of 2003

Date : 24/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)  
in SLP 15663, 15969, Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.  
17015 & 17199 Ms. Bharati Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

in SLP 15895 Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
in SLP 15663 & 17015 Mr. S.K. Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.  
Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

-2-

in SLP 15969 Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let a rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall take steps for service on the unserved respondents.

Dasti in addition.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master Court Master