

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5505 OF 2004

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UMESH KANKARIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5507 of 2004 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5506 of 2004 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5508 of 2004 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5509 of 2004 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5510 of 2004 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5511 of 2004 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5512 of 2004 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5513 of 2004 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5648 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2561 of 2006 (With office report)

Date: 18/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the appellants, we see no reasons to interfere with the reasoned order of the High Court. These appeals are, accordingly, dismissed. No order as to costs.

( RAVI P. VERMA ) ( ANAND  
SINGH ) Court Master Court  
Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5505 OF 2004

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.  
NTS

APPELLA  
NTS

Versus

UMESH KANKARIA & ANR.  
ENTS

RESPOND  
ENTS

WITH  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5506-5513/2004, CIVIL APPEAL NO.5648/2005, CIVIL  
APPEAL NO. 2561/2006

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the appellants, we see no reasons to interfere with the reasoned order of the High Court. These appeals are accordingly, dismissed. No order as to costs.

.....J.

( H.K. SEMA )

New Delhi;

.....J.

July 18, 2006.

( TARUN CHATTERJEE )